GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1364
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2017

Courses in Nano Scale Engineering
1364. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to begin bachelor’s course in nano scale engineering at
Indian Institutes of Technology (11Ts)/National Institutes of Technology (NITs) and
private colleges/Universities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@) & (b) : No, Madam. However, courses on nano scale engineering are already available
in premier technical institutions e.g. Indian Institute of Science (11Sc), Indian Institutes of

Technology (11Ts) and National Institutes of Technology (NITS).
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